Co¥5 |, x ey
STATE OF NEW MEXICO Q-L ¢ o0 TS G
INERGY ano MINERALS QEPARTMENT OtlL CONSERVATION DIVISION Form C-101

................... . . O. 80X 2088 Revised 10-1-78
—_ SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 = ::jl::n‘fypo ol Ln:: -
Lot 20 -%5. Ee s Leass No.
e o e [ eger
ﬁ:::‘;:.APPLlCAﬂON‘FOR PERMIT 70 DRILL, Desagummm;g;sslgx W\
EE RS o 77 e ERgET
"Name of Gperatar 9. Well No.
*as of Operator 10, Fleid and Poel, or Whdeat =~ |-
' = !
t wireerree__ L2 wecare__ SO0 reer rnom e wne
w6 /O0  recromonne KLESTT  ine o sce. rws. 2 nse. G/ warn \\\ N\
IR <7 N\

\ ‘ NI H
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 5. p,m;.e Cepth Mi 20. Rotary or C.T. |

1o LOValions ether UF, K1, ete.) | 21A. Kind & Status Plug. Bond | 21B. Druling Convagtor 22, Approx. Data Work will start
_éczz_ﬁé-__l%zecaz__w [alC £ ~f2-23
i - - v
ng}P'gs‘gﬂr c&ﬂts AND CEMENT PROGRAM
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING | WEIGHT PER FOOT | SETTING DEPTH |SACKS OF CEMENT _EST. TOP
/e 4 /2" [0 & /{00 240 S ci12ceE
e e . e e e
i< suRve il
i\ \ } iJ‘E ’
Nt Y EmadeEnsED WlEw LocATIoN
AN Ty | | . / 7C
T L operdTor PRopoSED 7o pr1U THLS ki€le 72

TEsTr 7xHE A«/En/eF-ze Sianrs F 0B 7N DR 7R For
WTE/Q loop IZVALYAa 770N - Il TER FrsE advo
it P ser o [EEMNOvE Co7rthdés . Spr
Lesisriviry ¥ Camnr Ruy- Lo&S MNrice € oy #
SECECTED [NTEIVALS MAlret A= Cordreg

ABOVE SPACE OCSCRIBE PROPOIED PROGRAMS |F SROPAGAL IS TO DETPLN OF PLUE BACK, GIVE DATA ON ARCIENT SRGOUCTIVE ZONC ANO PAQO®QOILD NIW 2ROQuC.
ONE. GIVE SLOWOUT PRCVENTER FRAGAAM, IFf ANY. -

ooy ceriify thag the informstion sbave is true snd complets to the bewt of my knpwiedge snd bellef.

ned H SA.AJ— : Tute PEZIUL LM ENEINEER vae ___$- = F— LA

SUPoiisis o om v~ -
v - SO SGTRICT E 3 _f‘,u’j P
PROVED 8Y i // TITLE oaTe T o N

NOQITIONS OF APPRQOVAL, IF ANY:



OlL CONSERVATION DIVISION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

All distences must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.

P. O. BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-102
Revised i0-1-78

Lease

Srre Jaco

Well No.

_Ga

Operator
6:-1! Letter Section

Actual Footage Location of Wells

Range

Count
ME Winreed

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to

2. 1f more than one lease is dedicated
interest and royalty).

3. If more
dated by communitization, unitization,

(] Yes [ No

If answer is “‘no}’ list the owners and
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CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information con-

tai herein is true ond complete to the

be m)mﬁ:@and belief.
Name -t T
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—
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- -

Date

£ -F£ -8

{ hereby certify thot the well location
shown on this plat wos plotred from field
notes of actucl surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and thot the some
is true and correct to the best of my
know ledge and belief.

and/o#Land Surveyo:
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Certiticate No.




% STATE OF NEW MEXICO

m ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES OEPARTMENT
Y et OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AR e on June 20, 1990 TR LA CrPt G
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504
i50%1 827-9800

Robert M. and Marjorie M. Wilkinson

e & S RECEIVER

Re: $50,000 Blanket Plugging Bond JUNZ21 1930
Robert M. and Marjorie M. Wilkinson ‘
Principal; Allied Fidelity, Surety ’ OIL CON. Dv.
Bond No. AC038581 DIST. 3

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Wilkinson:

In reviewing our files 1 have discovered that your $50,000 blanket
plugging bond was issued by an ipsurance company which filed for
bankruptcy. This bond, therefore, is no longer valid.

Since the Oil Conservation Division Rules and Regulations require that all
operators have a current plugging bond on file, it will be necessary for
you to replace this bond. Please file this replacement bond no later than
July 23, 1990 so as not to be in violation of our rules.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

incerely,
W ﬁ\.
DIANE RICHARDSON

Administrator
Bond Department



STATE OF NEW MEXICQ

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

August 9, 1984

TONEY ANAYA POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87501
(503) 827-3800

Robert M. and Marjorie M. Wilkinson

17319 Rayen St.
Northridge, Ca. 91325

Re: $50,000 Blanket Plugging Bond
Robert M. and Marjorie M. Wilkinson,
Principal; Allied Fidelity, Surety
Bond No. AC038581

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Wilkinson:

The O0il Conservation Division hereby approves
the above-captioned blanket plugging bond
effective this date.

Sincerely,

JOE D. RAMEY,
Director

e dr/

cc: Oil Conservation Division
Hobbs, Artesia, Aztec

Allied Fidelity
8945 N. Meridian St.
Indianapolis, In 46260 R E@ E, WE@

OiL con '
DIST, 3 Div.



NO, OF COPIES RCCEIVED Form C-103

Supersedes Old

DISTRIBUTION

C-102 and C-103

SANTA FE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION Effective 1-1-65
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LAND OFFICE
S¢ Stute Ot & Gas L.case No.

OPERATOR 3
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. /]
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS N
(90 WOT USE THIS rony Fom PRGPOSALS ToDRILL OR To DEEPEN ok ELUE BACK TO X 0IrFCRENT RESEAVOIR. / \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

1. 7. Unit Agreement Name
ofL m GAS D
weLt WELL OTHER-

2. Name of Operatcr / 8, Farm or Lease Name

Robert M. Mitkcinson M%W N %%W ) JACO

3, Address of Ope«rator 9. Well No.

Brana Corp., 320 Gold Ave. S.W. Suite 1223, Albuquerque, NM 87102 60

4, Locatlon of Well 10, Field and Poel, or Wildcat

North LINE ANO____..___._....6]0 — FEET FROM B]aCkeye MV

it cevren D . 500 Feer rrom The  NOFER S
e _MESt e secmon — 32 vomonr 20N ppe M &\\
\\\\\\\\\\\“\\\\\\\\\\\ 15. Elevgt:ozn 2(51;:: whether DF, RT, GR, ctc.) :C ;?::;Yey m

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK D PLUG AND ABANDON [:J REMEDIAL WORK D ALTERING CASING D
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [::I COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. m PLUG AND ABANDONMENT D
PULL OR ALTER CASING D CHANGE PLANS D CASING TEST AND CEMENT JQB .
. * OTHER D
OTHER D

17. Deseribe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed
work) SEE RULE 1103,

Well was spudded about April 10, 1985 and was drilling at approximately
800' on April 11, 1987.

Well has been temporarily abandoned.

18. 1 hereky certify that the information ue and complete to the best of my knowledge and bellef,

sree  Morris B. Jones, Engineer.  pare June 2, 1987

SIGNED

Origind Siznad by FRAKT. CHAVEL SUPERVISOR DISTRICT # 3 - J‘ IN -3 987

TITLE

APPROVIIO BY

CONDITIONS OF AFPPROVAL, IF ANY:



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY avo MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

GARREY CARRUTHERS 1000 RI0 BRAZOS ROAD

AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410
GOVERNOR 1505) 334-8178

April 23, 1987

Mr. Robert M. Wilkinson
P.O. Box 3659

Northridge, CA 91323

Re: Jaco #60 D-32-20N-09W
Dear Mr. Wilkinson:

The referenced well has been drilled and no reports have
been filed as required by our rules and regulations.

You are hereby directed to immediately file the regquired
reports in order to avoid fines and shut-ins.

SincerelQi]£>
Frank T. Chavez
District Supervisor

FTC/4dJ

xc: Well File
Operator File



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY anvo MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE
GARREY CARRUTHERS 22200 RI0 BRAZOS AOAD
GOVERNOR 15053346178

June 9, 1987

Robert M. & Marjorie M. Wilkinson
P.O. Box 7456
Northridge, CA 91327

Re: Jaco #60 D-32-20N-9W
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Wilkinson:

Please file a notice of intention to drill (form C-101 &
C-102) for the referenced well. This will allow us to have
the appropriate documentation. Mr. Jones has already
supplied a sundry notice on the actual drilling.

I have +talked to Mr. Jones and due +to the circumstances
surrounding the drilling of this well he will continue to
file the appropriate reports as information is available.
Sincerely,

L0

Frank T. Chavez
District Supervisor

FTC/dJ
xc: Well File



BRANA CORPORATION==

CONSULTING PETROLEUM ENGINEERS

FIRBT INTERSTATE BLDG. SUITE 1223
MORRIS B. JONES TELEPHQONE
PRESIDENT ALBURQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87102 505 - 247-8393

June 2, 1987

Mr. Frank Chavez, Supervisor Dist.#3

State of New Mexico, Energy and Minerals Dept.
0il Conservation Division

1000 Rio' Brazos Road

Aztec, New Mexico 87410

RE: Temporarily Abondon Well,
Jaco #60, D-32-20N-9W,
McKinley Co., N.M.

Dear Mr. Chavez:

Attached is a C-103(Sundry Notice on Wells) on the above
well operated by Mr. Robert M. Wilkinson. This well has
L} casing at the surface and has been temporarily abandoned.

Mr. Wilkinson entered into a contract with Geo-Engineering

to drill and complete or plug this well and to file all

required reports with the 0il Conservation Division. Evidently
these reports were not filed and Mr. Wilkinson has no information
on this well other than that shown on the attached C-103.

Mr. Wilkinson is desirous of completing the records on this
well to your satisfaction. Please advise me of the additional
information and procedures that you will require,

Yours truly,

rris B. J }f", ¥ : 4 Z:: ] %,g
44 LI S £
MBJ :eh *'-3 . ‘)}
Attachment ”"5\{:3 ]-937 ¥
]
7 ‘??,‘:"" R
CC: Mr. Robert M, Wilkinson \O"; b ‘\"‘;: g

Northridge, CA. 91327



May 26, 1987

Mr. Frank T. Chavez
District Supervisor
1000 Rio Brazos Road
Aztec, New Mexico 87410

Re: Jaco #60 D-32-20N-09W
Dear Mr. Chavez:

We contracted with Geo-Engineering to drill the above well and to
to file all required reports.

Since it is evident that they did not do so and we cannot get any
satisfaction from them regarding their responsibilities in this
matter, we will do all we can to file the necessary reports.

Please advise of the reports needed and send us the necessary
forms. We will fill them out to the best of our ability.

LS

Very truly,

D AIBU L.
/-

Robert M. Wilkinson

RMW:m
copy: Morris B. Jones




